Coastal Carolina University

CCU Digital Commons

Coastal Carolina College This Week CCU Newsletters

3-15-1982

Coastal Carolina College This Week, March 15, 1982

USC Coastal Carolina College

Coastal Carolina University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week

6‘ Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

USC Coastal Carolina College and Coastal Carolina University, "Coastal Carolina College This Week,
March 15, 1982" (1982). Coastal Carolina College This Week. 94.
https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week/94

This Periodical is brought to you for free and open access by the CCU Newsletters at CCU Digital Commons. It has
been accepted for inclusion in Coastal Carolina College This Week by an authorized administrator of CCU Digital
Commons. For more information, please contact commons@coastal.edu.


https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/
https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week
https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/ccu-newsletters
https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week?utm_source=digitalcommons.coastal.edu%2Fthis-week%2F94&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.coastal.edu%2Fthis-week%2F94&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/489?utm_source=digitalcommons.coastal.edu%2Fthis-week%2F94&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week/94?utm_source=digitalcommons.coastal.edu%2Fthis-week%2F94&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:commons@coastal.edu

THIS WIEEIR

A Newsletter for faculty, administration, and staff of Coastal Carolina College

VOL. 3 NO. 20

USC-COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

MARCH 15, 1982

MR. JACK DANIEL’S ORIGINAL
SILVER CORNET BAND
TO PERFORM AT
WHEELWRIGHT AUDITORIUM

The Jack Daniel’s Original Silver Cornet Band will make
its first appearance in Wheelwright Auditorium, when
the national touring group brings its popularly acclaimed
show to USC-Coastal Carolina College on Friday and
Saturday, March 26-27.

Mr. Jack Daniel’s Original Silver Cornet Band was
first formed in 1982 in Lynchburg , Tennessee. Mr. Jack
Daniel bought $227.00 worth of instruments from the
Sears Catalog, so that his town could have a community
band as did thousands of other small towns at the turn
of the century. For some twenty odd years, the band
performed in the Lynchburg arca.

Today’s version of the famous band still comes out of
Tennessee, where all the members are accomplished
recording studio musicians.

The band was re-established in the early 1970°s when
Dave Fulmer, actor-musician-historian, became intrigued
by an old photograph of the original band. He obtained
authentic reproductions of the instruments, revived and
revitalized the old scores, found the musicians and
wrapped the whole package in an entertaining and
nostalgic stage production. The result was a delightful
evening of music and theatre, focused upon a gazebo,
a thirteen picce small town band, and a yarn spinning
Perfesser /Conductor.

You can judge the performance for yourself on Friday
or Saturday, March 26-27 at 8:00p.m. in Wheelwright
Auditorium for $7.50. Box office hours are 9 a.m.-
S p.m., Monday-Friday. For details, call Wheelwright
Auditorium at 3476206 or 448-1481.

BYLE BYE BIRDIE COMING

Coastal’s Dr. Joyce Parker is directing the upcoming
play, Byc Bye Birdie to be presented at Wheelwright
Auditorium Friday, March 19 and Saturday, March 20
at 8:00 p.m. It will also be presented on Sunday, March
21 at 3:00 p.m. Tickets are $5.00 for adults and $3.00
for children under 12. Tickets are on sale at all Peoples
Savings and Loan and at the door.

NINE USC CAMPUSES PRODUCE
ARTS FESTIVAL AT COASTAL

Performing artists from all nine University of South
Carolina campuses will converge on USC-Coastal Caro-
lina College March 31 for the annual three-day Spring
Arts Festival hosted by Coastal Carolina College, the
USC campus located between Myrtle Beach and Con-
way.

Spring Arts Festival ‘82, the fourth spring arts celebra-
tion at the college, will feature more than 20 events
including art exhibits, musical performances, theatrical
productions, folk dancing and a film festival.

“This year's Spring Arts Festival will include 10 mus-
ical events, plays, puppet shows and motion pictures,”
says Dr. Carol Schramm, the Coastal Carolina College
professor who is festival chairman. “The USC Sym-
phony. an 80-piece group, will perform and so will
groups from all the other University campuses. The
festival is free to everyone and events are appropriate
for children, especially the events scheduled for morn-
ings.”

The festival begins with an opening night on Wednesday,
March 31, and will continue all day Thursday and
Friday, April 1 and 2. Most of the Coastal Carolina
College campus is reserved for festival events, which
include:

*a woodwind quintet performance
* puppet shows

* folk dancing

* a film festival

* astudent art exhibit

* a photograph exhibition

* ahorn quartet performance
* fairy tale sessions

* a batik workshop

* a guitar ensemble performance
* theatrical productions

* aviolin recital

* a choir concert

*a soprano recital

College officials say details about the festival are avail-
able from Dr. Schramm at 448-1481 in Myrtle Beach,
347-3161 in Conway, or 5460234 in Georgetown.



CHOIR TO PERFORM

The Coastal Carolina College choir, under the direction
of Carolyn Cox, will perform during Canadian-American
Days, Tuesday, March 23rd, in Myrtle Square Mall at
7 and 8 p.m.

The choir recently returned from a tour of South
Georgia, Florida. Sea World and Disney World. Selected
singers performed at Conway Rotary Club Ladies Night
at the Sheraton in Myrtle Beach on Feb. 18; the Choral
Ensemble sang at the Loris Women’s Club on Feb. 22;
and the choir performed at a patriotic assemble at
Coastal Academy on Feb. 19th.

POSITION OPEN

USC COASTAL COLLEGE IS RECEIVING APPLICA-
TIONS FOR FULL-TIME SECRETARIAL POSITIONS
IN THE FINANCIAL AID OFFICE AND COLLEGE
RELATIONS. APPLY AT THE PERSONNEL OFFICE
BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
APPLICATION DEADLINE IS MARCH 16, 1982.
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EOE.

MOVIE! MOVIE!

“SON OF THE SHEIK”
with Rudolph Valentino
8 p.m. March 18
LECTURE HALL
ADMISSION $1.00

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
MARCH 15 - MARCH 21

Date : Start Bldg. Room
Mon., Mar. 15 0800 KL LBY
Mon., Mar. 15 1300 AF BAS
Mon., Mar. 15 1300 KL

Mon., Mar. 15 1315 WB GYM
Mon., Mar. 15 1330 SC 204
Mon., Mar. 15 1330 FA 003
Mon., Mar. 15 1400 SC 201
Mon., Mar. 15 1700 SOC
Mon., Mar. 15 1800 AC 104
Mon., Mar. 15 1900 AC 107
Mon., Mar. 15 1900 WA AUD
Tucs., Mar. 16 0800 WA KCR
Tues., Mar. 16 0800 WA AUD
Tues., Mar. 16 0800 KL LBY
Tues., Mar. 16 1300 AF BAS
Tues., Mar. 16 1200 WA BLU
Tues., Mar. 16 1230~ SC 107
Tues., Mar. 16 1300 KL

Tues., Mar. 16 1530 SC 201
Tues., Mar. 16 1700 SOC
Tues., Mar. 16 1800 AD 234
Tues., Mar. 16 1900 WA AUD

Event Cordinator
Mixmaster Exhibit Fox
CC. vs Spring Garden Carr
S.C. Art Gallery M. Hamilton
Intramural Basketball Hambrick
Campus Union K. Myers
Painting : A. Garland
Career Planning/Placement Worksho Mosley
Grand Strand Soccer Prac. Barnett
Basic Guitar A. Garland
Harlem Renaissance J. Sellers
Theatre of the Republic Rehearsal J. Mclver
Conway Chamber of Commerce Gragg
Conway Chamber of Commerce Gragg
Mixmaster Exhibit Fox
Coastal Carolina vs. Austin Peay Carr
SCN Bank Board Mtg. Hardin
HCHEC Comm. Mtg. M. Allen
S.C. Art Gallary M. Hamilton
Cultural Arts Comm. Mtg. P. Singleton
Grand Strand Soccer Prac. Barnett
Amer. Inst. of Banking P. Hucks
Theatre of the Republic Rehearsal J. Mclver




Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17
Wed., Mar. 17

Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.
Thurs., Mar.

Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19
Fri., Mar. 19

Sat., Mar. 20
Sat., Mar. 20
Sat., Mar. 20
Sat., Mar. 20
Sat., Mar. 20

Sun., Mar. 21
Sun., Mar. 21
Sun., Mar. 21

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

0800
0900
1400
1200
1300
1300
1315
1330
1330
1400
1500
1700
1900
1900

1000
0800
1400
1100
1100
1300
1300
1500
1700
1900
2000

0800
0900
0900
0900
1315
1330
1400
2000

1200
1400
1700
2000
1900

1500
1400
1730

Ki
SC
AF
WR
KL
AD
WB
SC
SC
SC
AC

AC
WA

WA
KL
AF
SC
SC
SC
KL

oC
FA

KL
AC
AC
AC
WB
SC

EC

WA

1
SC
WA
WB
WA

SC

LBY
202

BAS
BLU

125
GYM
201
204
201
203
SOC
104
AUD

AUD
LBY
BAS
204
205
201

125
SOC

005

LBY
204
203
214
GYM
201

AUD

Sof
103
AUD
GYM

AUD
SOF
205

Mixmaster Exhibit
Recruiting-Carolina Cleaning
Coastal Carolina vs Austin Peay
MB Chamber of Commerce

S.C. Art Gallery

USC Alumni Sch. Comm. Mtg.
Intramural Basketball

Alpha Phi Omega

SGA Mtg.

Career Planning/Placement Workshop
MPA&D

Grand Strand Soccer Prac.

Basic Classical Arabic

Theatre of the Republic Rehearsal

Bye Bye Birdic Production

Mixmaster Exhibit

Coastal Carolina vs Wake Forest

Horry Cty. Guidance Couns. Workshop
Horry Cty. Guidance Couns. Workshop
Coastal Catholics

S.C. Art Gallery

Long Range Planning Mtg.

Grand Strand Soccer Prac.

Basic Lapidry

Movie - ‘Son of the Sheik’

Mixmaster Exhibit

S.C. Wildlife School Assoc.

S.C. Wildlife School Assoc.

S.C. Wildlife School Assoc.
Intramural Basketball
Chancellor’s Panel of Presidents
Men’s Tennis vs Baptist Col.
Bye Bye Birdie Production

Men’s Tennis vs Lander Col.
SoftballK of C

Afro-Am Banquetl

Bye Bye Birdie Production
Waccamaw Square Dance

Bye Bye Birdic Production
SoftballK of C
Student Christian Movement Serv.

Fox
Mosley
Carr

S. Hare

M. Hamilton
Houseman
Hambrick
Deloach
Merry
Mosley
Strothers
Barnett
Hare

J. Mclver

J. Mclver
Fox

Carr
Gerrald
Gerrald
Nakayama
M. Hamilton
Tomezyk
Barnett
Hare
Gujer

Fox
Wiseman
Wiseman
Wiseman
Hambrick
Squatriglia
Hambrick
J. Mclver

Hambrick
Hambrick
McCray

J. Parker
Hambrick

J. Parker
Hambrick
Robinson



	Coastal Carolina College This Week, March 15, 1982
	Recommended Citation

	ccu_thisweek_19820315-001
	ccu_thisweek_19820315-002
	ccu_thisweek_19820315-003

