Coastal Carolina University

CCU Digital Commons

Coastal Carolina College This Week

CCU Newsletters

3-15-1982

Coastal Carolina College This Week, March 15, 1982

USC Coastal Carolina College

Coastal Carolina University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

USC Coastal Carolina College and Coastal Carolina University, "Coastal Carolina College This Week, March 15, 1982" (1982). Coastal Carolina College This Week. 94. https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week/94

This Periodical is brought to you for free and open access by the CCU Newsletters at CCU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Coastal Carolina College This Week by an authorized administrator of CCU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact commons@coastal.edu.



A Newsletter for faculty, administration, and staff of Coastal Carolina College

VOL. 3 NO. 20

USC-COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

MARCH 15, 1982

MR. JACK DANIEL'S ORIGINAL SILVER CORNET BAND TO PERFORM AT WHEELWRIGHT AUDITORIUM

The Jack Daniel's Original Silver Cornet Band will make its first appearance in Wheelwright Auditorium, when the national touring group brings its popularly acclaimed show to USC-Coastal Carolina College on Friday and Saturday, March 26-27.

Mr. Jack Daniel's Original Silver Cornet Band was first formed in 1982 in Lynchburg, Tennessee. Mr. Jack Daniel bought \$227.00 worth of instruments from the Sears Catalog, so that his town could have a community band as did thousands of other small towns at the turn of the century. For some twenty odd years, the band performed in the Lynchburg area.

Today's version of the famous band still comes out of Tennessee, where all the members are accomplished recording studio musicians.

The band was re-established in the early 1970's when Dave Fulmer, actor-musician-historian, became intrigued by an old photograph of the original band. He obtained authentic reproductions of the instruments, revived and revitalized the old scores, found the musicians and wrapped the whole package in an entertaining and nostalgic stage production. The result was a delightful evening of music and theatre, focused upon a gazebo, a thirteen piece small town band, and a yarn-spinning Perfesser/Conductor.

You can judge the performance for yourself on Friday or Saturday, March 26-27 at 8:00p.m. in Wheelwright Auditorium for \$7.50. Box office hours are 9 a.m.-5 p.m., Monday-Friday. For details, call Wheelwright Auditorium at 347-6206 or 448-1481.

BYE BYE BIRDIE COMING

Coastal's Dr. Joyce Parker is directing the upcoming play, Bye Bye Birdie to be presented at Wheelwright Auditorium Friday, March 19 and Saturday, March 20 at 8:00 p.m. It will also be presented on Sunday, March 21 at 3:00 p.m. Tickets are \$5.00 for adults and \$3.00 for children under 12. Tickets are on sale at all Peoples Savings and Loan and at the door.

NINE USC CAMPUSES PRODUCE ARTS FESTIVAL AT COASTAL

Performing artists from all nine University of South Carolina campuses will converge on USC-Coastal Carolina College March 31 for the annual three-day Spring Arts Festival hosted by Coastal Carolina College, the USC campus located between Myrtle Beach and Conway.

Spring Arts Festival '82, the fourth spring arts celebration at the college, will feature more than 20 events including art exhibits, musical performances, theatrical productions, folk dancing and a film festival.

"This year's Spring Arts Festival will include 10 musical events, plays, pupper shows and motion pictures," says Dr. Carol Schramm, the Coastal Carolina College professor who is festival chairman. "The USC Symphony, an 80-piece group, will perform and so will groups from all the other University campuses. The festival is free to everyone and events are appropriate for children, especially the events scheduled for mornings."

The festival begins with an opening night on Wednesday, March 31, and will continue all day Thursday and Friday, April 1 and 2. Most of the Coastal Carolina College campus is reserved for festival events, which include:

- * a woodwind quintet performance
- * puppet shows
- * folk dancing
- * a film festival
- * a student art exhibit
- * a photograph exhibition
- * a horn quartet performance
- * fairy tale sessions
- a batik workshop
- * a guitar ensemble performance
- * theatrical productions
- * a violin recital
- * a choir concert
- * a soprano recital

College officials say details about the festival are available from Dr. Schramm at 448-1481 in Myrtle Beach, 347-3161 in Conway, or 546-0234 in Georgetown.

CHOIR TO PERFORM

The Coastal Carolina College choir, under the direction of Carolyn Cox, will perform during Canadian-American Days, Tuesday, March 23rd, in Myrtle Square Mall at 7 and 8 p.m.

The choir recently returned from a tour of South Georgia, Florida, Sea World and Disney World. Selected singers performed at Conway Rotary Club Ladies Night at the Sheraton in Myrtle Beach on Feb. 18; the Choral Ensemble sang at the Loris Women's Club on Feb. 22; and the choir performed at a patriotic assemble at Coastal Academy on Feb. 19th.

POSITION OPEN

USC COASTAL COLLEGE IS RECEIVING APPLICATIONS FOR FULL-TIME SECRETARIAL POSITIONS IN THE FINANCIAL AID OFFICE AND COLLEGE RELATIONS. APPLY AT THE PERSONNEL OFFICE BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. APPLICATION DEADLINE IS MARCH 16, 1982. AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EOE.

MOVIE! MOVIE!

"SON OF THE SHEIK"
with Rudolph Valentino
8 p.m. March 18
LECTURE HALL
ADMISSION \$1,00

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS MARCH 15 - MARCH 21

Date	Start	Bldg.	Room	Event	Cordinator
Mon., Mar. 15	0800	KL	LBY	Mixmaster Exhibit	Fox
Mon., Mar. 15	1300	AF	BAS	CC. vs Spring Garden	Carr
Mon., Mar. 15	1300	KL		S.C. Art Gallery	M. Hamilton
Mon., Mar. 15	1315	WB	GYM	Intramural Basketball	Hambrick
Mon., Mar. 15	1330	SC	204	Campus Union	K. Myers
Mon., Mar. 15	1330	FA	003	Painting	A. Garland
Mon., Mar. 15	1400	SC	201	Career Planning/Placement Workshop	Mosley
Mon., Mar. 15	1700		SOC	Grand Strand Soccer Prac.	Barnett
Mon., Mar. 15	1800	AC	104	Basic Guitar	A. Garland
Mon., Mar. 15	1900	AC	107	Harlem Renaissance	J. Sellers
Mon., Mar. 15	1900	WA	AUD	Theatre of the Republic Rehearsal	J. McIver
Tues., Mar. 16	0800	WA	KCR	Conway Chamber of Commerce	Gragg
Tues., Mar. 16	0800	WA	AUD	Conway Chamber of Commerce	Gragg
Tues., Mar. 16	0800	KL	LBY	Mixmaster Exhibit	Fox
Tues., Mar. 16	1300	AF	BAS	Coastal Carolina vs. Austin Peay	Carr
Tues., Mar. 16	1200	WA	BLU	SCN Bank Board Mtg.	Hardin
Tues., Mar. 16	1230	SC	107	HCHEC Comm. Mtg.	M. Allen
Tues., Mar. 16	1300	KL		S.C. Art Gallary	M. Hamilton
Tues., Mar. 16	1530	SC	201	Cultural Arts Comm. Mtg.	P. Singleton
Tues., Mar. 16	1700		SOC	Grand Strand Soccer Prac.	Barnett
Tues., Mar. 16	1800	AD	234	Amer. Inst. of Banking	P. Hucks
Tues., Mar. 16	1900	WA	AUD	Theatre of the Republic Rehearsal	J. McIver

Wed., Mar. 17	0800	KL	LBY	Mixmaster Exhibit	Fox
Wed., Mar. 17	0900	SC	202	Recruiting-Carolina Cleaning	Mosley
Wed., Mar. 17	1400	AF	BAS	Coastal Carolina vs Austin Peay	Carr
Wed., Mar. 17	1200	WR	BLU	MB Chamber of Commerce	S. Hare
Wed., Mar. 17	1300	KL		S.C. Art Gallery	M. Hamilton
Wed., Mar. 17	1300	AD	125	USC Alumni Sch. Comm. Mtg.	Houseman
Wed., Mar. 17	1315	WB	GYM	Intramural Basketball	Hambrick
Wed., Mar. 17	1330	SC	201	Alpha Phi Omega	Deloach
Wed., Mar. 17	1330	SC	204	SGA Mtg.	Merry
Wed., Mar. 17	1400	SC	201	Career Planning/Placement Workshop	Mosley
Wed., Mar. 17	1500	AC	203	MPA&D	Strothers
Wed., Mar. 17	1700		SOC	Grand Strand Soccer Prac.	Barnett
Wed., Mar. 17	1900	AC	104	Basic Classical Arabic	Hare
Wed., Mar. 17	1900	WA	AUD	Theatre of the Republic Rehearsal	J. McIver
Thurs., Mar. 18	1000	WA	AUD	Bye Bye Birdie Production	J. McIver
Thurs., Mar. 18	0800	KL	LBY	Mixmaster Exhibit	Fox
Thurs., Mar. 18	1400	AF	BAS	Coastal Carolina vs Wake Forest	Carr
Thurs., Mar. 18	1100	SC	204	Horry Cty. Guidance Couns. Workshop	Gerrald
Thurs., Mar. 18	1100	SC	205	Horry Cty. Guidance Couns. Workshop	Gerrald
Thurs., Mar. 18	1300	SC	201	Coastal Catholics	Nakayama
Thurs., Mar. 18	1300	KL		S.C. Art Gallery	M. Hamilton
Thurs., Mar. 18	1500	AD	125	Long Range Planning Mtg.	Tomczyk
Thurs., Mar. 18	1700		SOC	Grand Strand Soccer Prac.	Barnett
Thurs., Mar. 18	1900	OC		Basic Lapidry	Hare
Thurs., Mar. 18	2000	FA	005	Movie - 'Son of the Sheik'	Gujer
Fri., Mar. 19	0800	KL	LBY	Mixmaster Exhibit	Fox
Fri., Mar. 19	0900	AC	204	S.C. Wildlife School Assoc.	Wiseman
Fri., Mar. 19	0900	AC	203	S.C. Wildlife School Assoc.	Wiseman
Fri., Mar. 19	0900	AC	214	S.C. Wildlife School Assoc.	Wiseman
Fri., Mar. 19	1315	WB	GYM	Intramural Basketball	Hambrick
Fri., Mar. 19	1330	SC	201	Chancellor's Panel of Presidents	Squatriglia
Fri., Mar. 19	1400	TC		Men's Tennis vs Baptist Col.	Hambrick
Fri., Mar. 19	2000	WA	AUD	Bye Bye Birdie Production	J. McIver
Sat., Mar. 20	1200	TC		Men's Tennis vs Lander Col.	Hambrick
Sat., Mar. 20	1400		Sof	Softball-K of C	Hambrick
Sat., Mar. 20	1700	SC	103	Afro-Am Banquet	McCray
Sat., Mar. 20	2000	WA	AUD	Bye Bye Birdie Production	J. Parker
Sat., Mar. 20	1900	WB	GYM	Waccamaw Square Dance	Hambrick
Sun., Mar. 21	1500	WA	AUD	Bye Bye Birdie Production	J. Parker
Sun., Mar. 21	1400		SOF	Softball-K of C	Hambrick
Sun., Mar. 21	1730	SC	205	Student Christian Movement Serv.	Robinson